

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4764 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Ram Narayan

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rudra Kant Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

**Ref. Criminal Misc. Bail Application**

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant requires further time to prepare the matter on the aspect relating to the recovery of scull and weapon of offence on the pointing of the accused-appellant.

List this appeal again on 27th September, 2022 along with Jail Appeal No. 137 of 2022.

**Order Date :-** 20.9.2022

Sushil/-