



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4764 of 2022

Ram Narayan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Archana Agrawal, Mazhar Shakeel,
Rudra Kant Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Along with :

1. Jail Appeal No. 137 of 2022:
Sangeeta

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

The appellant- Ram Narayan has been granted bail *vide* order dated 8.1.2025.

The appeal is called on.

No one appears on behalf of appellant.

Office has reported that the paper books are not ready.

Office shall cause paper books in the appeal to be compiled within 10 days.

List this appeal for hearing **on 16.2.2026** as the second case.

This order shall be communicated to the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant by the Office in writing by **Monday next**.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

January 30, 2026

Vandana Y.