



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4764 of 2022

Ram Narayan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Archana Agrawal, Mazhar Shakeel, Rudra
Kant Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

In compliance with the directions of this Court, the appellant, Ram Narayan, is present in person before the Court and has been duly identified by his counsel, Sri Rudra Kant Mishra.

At the request of Sri Rudra Kant Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 28.03.2026.

The Office is directed to supply the paper book to Sri Rudra Kant Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant, during the course of the day.

March 25, 2026
I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)